

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3415-3416 OF 2002

SHAM LAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3129 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit addl. document(s) and exemption from filing OT and with office report)

Date: 27/02/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup

Mr. Yugant R. Marlapalle, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Vikram S. Mawari, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellants at length, we see no merit in these appeals. The appeals are accordingly dismissed. No costs.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3415-3416 OF 2002

SHAM LAL & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
RESPONDENTS

...

WITH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3129 OF 2002

ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellants at length, we see no merit in these appeals. The appeals are accordingly dismissed. No costs.

.....J.  
( H.K. SEMA )

.....J.  
( MARKANDEY KATJU )

NEW DELHI,  
FEBRUARY 27, 2008.